
Grand View (12-6; 7-4) -vs- Benedictine (10-9; 6-5)
01/17/26 at Atchison, KS

 
 

 
 
Grand View 66

Benedictine 55

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Atchison, KS
Referees: Tyler Brady, Jeff Hansen, Chad Waller
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Grand View 24 42 66
Benedictine 24 31 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Daviyon Gaston * 36 6-9 3-4 4-7 0-5 5 1 7 2 0 1 19
2 Lukas Helms * 29 4-8 1-2 3-4 0-9 9 4 0 3 0 2 12
0 Jaxson Young * 38 5-11 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 0 11
30 Patrick Worrell * 24 3-5 2-3 1-4 1-4 5 3 0 4 0 1 9
44 Joe Knutson * 16 1-7 0-3 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 O'Shawn Jones-Winslo 16 3-7 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 1 0 8
10 Luke Hart 11 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 0 4
31 Rodell Davis Jr. 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
14 James Ogrodink 7 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
20 Jayden Mackie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Riley Edwards 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Matthew Boldt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-55 10-20 10-21 8-33 41 20 16 15 2 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 7-9   77.78 % 7-17   41.18 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 10-20   50.0 % 10-21   47.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jaxson
Young Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Brycen LaRue * 37 5-9 2-4 7-9 1-6 7 3 3 1 0 2 19
30 Aiden Sullivan * 22 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 0 10
04 Deaglan Sullivan * 30 4-11 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 1 2 9
01 Preston Reynolds * 36 2-6 0-0 4-5 2-4 6 4 2 2 1 2 8
03 Jack Vander Woude * 27 1-11 1-10 1-2 1-6 7 2 1 3 0 2 4
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Harrison Kisling 19 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 1 4
35 Drew Purdy 7 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 1
00 Jared Lee 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Gabe Sydzyik 10 0-4 0-2 0-4 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 19-56 4-24 13-22 8-30 38 19 13 16 3 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28   28.57 % 1-10   10.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 3-14   21.43 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 19-56   33.9 % 4-24   16.7 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Preston Reynolds Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine
20:00 SUB STARTER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
20:00 SUB STARTER by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
20:00 SUB STARTER by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by LARUE,BRYCEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

SUB STARTER by YOUNG,JAXSON 20:00
SUB STARTER by HELMS,LUKAS 20:00
SUB STARTER by GASTON,DAVIYON 20:00
SUB STARTER by WORRELL,PATRICK 20:00
SUB STARTER by KNUTSON,JOE 20:00

19:26 MISS 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by KNUTSON,JOE --
MISS 2PTR by KNUTSON,JOE 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LARUE,BRYCEN
18:40 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by GASTON,DAVIYON --
MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
18:00 MISS 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

BLOCK  by KNUTSON,JOE 18:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 2PTR by HELMS,LUKAS 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
17:10 MISS 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,PATRICK --
MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,JOE 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
16:40 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

STEAL  by KNUTSON,JOE 16:40
GOOD 3PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 16:33 3-0 V 3

16:10 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
STEAL  by HELMS,LUKAS 16:10
MISS 2PTR by HELMS,LUKAS 16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LARUE,BRYCEN
15:42 3-2 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

-- ASSIST  by LARUE,BRYCEN
TURNOVER  by WORRELL,PATRICK 15:21

15:21 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
15:15 3-4 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 15:10
REBOUND OFF by KNUTSON,JOE --

15:10 FOUL PERSONAL by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
GOOD FT by KNUTSON,JOE 15:10 4-4
MISS FT by KNUTSON,JOE 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
FOUL PERSONAL by WORRELL,PATRICK 14:59
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:59

14:59 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN
14:59 MISS FT by LARUE,BRYCEN
14:55 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN

GOOD 2PTR by KNUTSON,JOE 14:40 6-6
ASSIST  by GASTON,DAVIYON --

14:24 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --
TURNOVER  by HELMS,LUKAS 14:24
SUB IN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 14:24
SUB OUT by KNUTSON,JOE 14:24



14:24 SUB IN by PURDY,DREW
14:24 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
14:16 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN --
GOOD 2PTR by HELMS,LUKAS 14:06 8-6 V 2

13:39 MISS 3PTR by PURDY,DREW
REBOUND DEF by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by WORRELL,PATRICK 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PURDY,DREW
13:09 TURNOVER  by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

STEAL  by HELMS,LUKAS 13:09
GOOD 3PTR by WORRELL,PATRICK 12:59 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by GASTON,DAVIYON --
FOUL PERSONAL by HELMS,LUKAS 12:46

12:46 MISS FT by PURDY,DREW
12:46 SUB IN by KISLING,HARRISON
12:46 SUB OUT by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB IN by DAVISJR.,RODELL 12:46
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAXSON 12:46

12:46 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by PURDY,DREW
MISS 2PTR by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
12:02 MISS 2PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,PATRICK --
TURNOVER  by GASTON,DAVIYON 11:47

11:47 STEAL  by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
11:42 TURNOVER  by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

STEAL  by WORRELL,PATRICK 11:42
MISS 3PTR by DAVISJR.,RODELL 11:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:33 FOUL PERSONAL by PURDY,DREW
SUB IN by MACKIE,JAYDEN 11:33
SUB OUT by WORRELL,PATRICK 11:33

11:33 SUB IN by LEE,JARED
11:33 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

MISS 2PTR by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 11:10
REBOUND OFF by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by HELMS,LUKAS 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
10:45 MISS 3PTR by PURDY,DREW

REBOUND DEF by DAVISJR.,RODELL --
10:42 FOUL PERSONAL by PURDY,DREW

GOOD FT by GASTON,DAVIYON 10:42 12-7 V 5
10:42 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
10:42 SUB OUT by PURDY,DREW
10:42 SUB IN by LARUE,BRYCEN
10:42 SUB OUT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

SUB IN by OGRODINK,JAMES 10:42
SUB OUT by HELMS,LUKAS 10:42
GOOD FT by GASTON,DAVIYON 10:42 12-7 V 5
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAXSON 10:42
SUB OUT by GASTON,DAVIYON 10:42

10:21 MISS 3PTR by KISLING,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAXSON 10:12

09:44 TURNOVER  by KISLING,HARRISON
STEAL  by OGRODINK,JAMES 09:44
GOOD 2PTR by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 09:38 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAXSON --
FOUL PERSONAL by MACKIE,JAYDEN 09:37

09:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:23 15-9 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDEN



09:20 SUB IN by SYDZYIK,GABE
09:20 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JARED

09:05 TURNOVER  by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
FOUL PERSONAL by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 08:51
TURNOVER  by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 08:51
SUB IN by HELMS,LUKAS 08:51
SUB OUT by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 08:51
SUB IN by EDWARDS,RILEY 08:51
SUB OUT by MACKIE,JAYDEN 08:51
FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,JAXSON 08:42

08:39 MISS FT by SYDZYIK,GABE
08:38 MISS FT by SYDZYIK,GABE

REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --
MISS 3PTR by OGRODINK,JAMES 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SYDZYIK,GABE
07:58 MISS 2PTR by KISLING,HARRISON

REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --
MISS 2PTR by OGRODINK,JAMES 07:41

07:41 BLOCK  by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by KISLING,HARRISON

07:18 15-11 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by LARUE,BRYCEN

MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

06:54 MISS 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAXSON --

06:39 FOUL PERSONAL by SYDZYIK,GABE
06:38 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
06:38 SUB OUT by LEE,JARED
06:38 SUB IN by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
06:38 SUB OUT by KISLING,HARRISON
06:38 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
06:38 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

SUB IN by GASTON,DAVIYON 06:38
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RILEY 06:38
SUB IN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 06:38
SUB OUT by OGRODINK,JAMES 06:38
SUB IN by KNUTSON,JOE 06:38
SUB OUT by DAVISJR.,RODELL 06:38
TURNOVER  by HELMS,LUKAS 06:38
FOUL PERSONAL by HELMS,LUKAS 06:38
SUB IN by WORRELL,PATRICK 06:30
SUB OUT by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 06:30

06:19 MISS 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by KNUTSON,JOE --
TURNOVER  by WORRELL,PATRICK 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by LARUE,BRYCEN
FOUL PERSONAL by HELMS,LUKAS 06:03
SUB IN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 06:03
SUB OUT by HELMS,LUKAS 06:03

06:03 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN
06:03 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN

GOOD 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 05:42 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by KNUTSON,JOE --

05:18 MISS 3PTR by SYDZYIK,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

05:13 MISS 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
-- REBOUND OFF by SYDZYIK,GABE

05:13 MISS 2PTR by SYDZYIK,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



FOUL PERSONAL by WORRELL,PATRICK 05:13
05:13 MISS FT by SYDZYIK,GABE
05:11 MISS FT by SYDZYIK,GABE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by LARUE,BRYCEN
04:39 MISS 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN --
MISS 2PTR by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LARUE,BRYCEN
04:12 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
04:08 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

STEAL  by GASTON,DAVIYON 04:08
GOOD 2PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 03:58 19-13 V 6

03:39 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
MISS 3PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
03:00 MISS 2PTR by SYDZYIK,GABE

REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,PATRICK --
02:56 FOUL PERSONAL by SYDZYIK,GABE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:56
02:56 SUB IN by KISLING,HARRISON
02:56 SUB OUT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
02:56 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
02:56 SUB OUT by SYDZYIK,GABE

SUB IN by OGRODINK,JAMES 02:56
SUB OUT by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 02:56
SUB IN by DAVISJR.,RODELL 02:56
SUB OUT by WORRELL,PATRICK 02:56
TURNOVER  by OGRODINK,JAMES 02:53
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:53

02:28 19-18 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
-- ASSIST  by KISLING,HARRISON

MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,JOE 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BOLDT,MATTHEW 02:11
SUB OUT by OGRODINK,JAMES 02:11
FOUL PERSONAL by BOLDT,MATTHEW 02:03

02:03 19-19 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
02:03 19-19 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:28 19-22 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by KISLING,HARRISON

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAXSON 01:05
01:05 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
00:45 19-24 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

-- ASSIST  by LARUE,BRYCEN
GOOD 2PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 00:31 21-24 H 3

00:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVISJR.,RODELL --
GOOD 3PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 00:00 24-24
ASSIST  by DAVISJR.,RODELL --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grand View Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Benedictine
02:16 SUB STARTER by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
02:14 SUB STARTER by VANDERWOUDE,JACK



02:13 SUB STARTER by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
02:11 SUB STARTER by LARUE,BRYCEN
02:08 SUB STARTER by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

SUB STARTER by YOUNG,JAXSON 02:00
SUB STARTER by HELMS,LUKAS 01:58
SUB STARTER by GASTON,DAVIYON 01:57
SUB STARTER by WORRELL,PATRICK 01:55
SUB STARTER by KNUTSON,JOE 01:53
MISS 3PTR by KNUTSON,JOE 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
19:10 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by GASTON,DAVIYON --
GOOD 3PTR by HELMS,LUKAS 18:53 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAXSON --

18:39 27-26 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
MISS 2PTR by KNUTSON,JOE 18:24
REBOUND OFF by KNUTSON,JOE --
MISS 2PTR by KNUTSON,JOE 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
FOUL PERSONAL by KNUTSON,JOE 18:10

17:54 MISS 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,JAXSON 17:54
17:40 FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
17:40 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

MISS 2PTR by WORRELL,PATRICK 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

17:09 27-28 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
17:01 FOUL PERSONAL by LARUE,BRYCEN

TURNOVER  by WORRELL,PATRICK 16:50
16:50 STEAL  by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
16:35 27-30 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
16:20 FOUL PERSONAL by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB IN by DAVISJR.,RODELL 16:20
SUB OUT by KNUTSON,JOE 16:20

16:20 SUB IN by PURDY,DREW
16:20 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

GOOD 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 16:06 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by GASTON,DAVIYON --

15:40 29-33 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
-- ASSIST  by PURDY,DREW

MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 15:23
REBOUND OFF by WORRELL,PATRICK --

15:17 FOUL PERSONAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD FT by HELMS,LUKAS 15:17 30-33 H 3
MISS FT by HELMS,LUKAS 15:16
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JAXSON --
GOOD 3PTR by WORRELL,PATRICK 15:04 33-33
ASSIST  by GASTON,DAVIYON --

14:41 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,RILEY --
MISS 2PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 14:32

14:32 BLOCK  by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:32

14:30 SUB IN by KISLING,HARRISON
14:30 SUB OUT by LARUE,BRYCEN

SUB IN by OGRODINK,JAMES 14:30
SUB OUT by HELMS,LUKAS 14:30

14:30 FOUL PERSONAL by PURDY,DREW
MISS FT by OGRODINK,JAMES 14:28



MISS FT by OGRODINK,JAMES 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

14:20 MISS 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVISJR.,RODELL --
GOOD 2PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 14:12 35-33 V 2

13:56 MISS 3PTR by PURDY,DREW
REBOUND DEF by GASTON,DAVIYON --
MISS 2PTR by OGRODINK,JAMES 13:47

13:47 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
-- REBOUND DEF by PURDY,DREW

13:40 TURNOVER  by PURDY,DREW
13:40 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
13:40 SUB OUT by PURDY,DREW
13:40 SUB IN by LARUE,BRYCEN
13:40 SUB OUT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
13:40 SUB IN by LEE,JARED
13:40 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

MISS 2PTR by OGRODINK,JAMES 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

13:07 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
STEAL  by OGRODINK,JAMES 13:07
MISS 2PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LARUE,BRYCEN
FOUL PERSONAL by GASTON,DAVIYON 12:28
FOUL PERSONAL by DAVISJR.,RODELL 12:27

12:27 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN
12:27 SUB IN by PURDY,DREW
12:27 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
12:27 SUB IN by SYDZYIK,GABE
12:27 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
12:27 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN

MISS 3PTR by DAVISJR.,RODELL 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LARUE,BRYCEN

11:57 TURNOVER  by KISLING,HARRISON
SUB IN by HELMS,LUKAS 11:57
SUB OUT by OGRODINK,JAMES 11:57
MISS 2PTR by DAVISJR.,RODELL 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JARED
11:36 TURNOVER  by LEE,JARED

STEAL  by DAVISJR.,RODELL 11:36
11:36 FOUL PERSONAL by PURDY,DREW

MISS FT by GASTON,DAVIYON 11:36
11:36 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
11:36 SUB OUT by PURDY,DREW

SUB IN by HART,LUKE 11:36
SUB OUT by DAVISJR.,RODELL 11:36
GOOD FT by GASTON,DAVIYON 11:36 36-35 V 1

11:03 MISS 2PTR by LEE,JARED
REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --
GOOD 2PTR by HELMS,LUKAS 10:51 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by GASTON,DAVIYON --

10:39 FOUL PERSONAL by SYDZYIK,GABE
10:39 TURNOVER  by SYDZYIK,GABE

SUB IN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 10:39
SUB OUT by WORRELL,PATRICK 10:39
MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SYDZYIK,GABE
09:49 MISS 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --
TURNOVER  by HELMS,LUKAS 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by KISLING,HARRISON
09:38 MISS 2PTR by KISLING,HARRISON



REBOUND DEF by GASTON,DAVIYON --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 09:26 41-35 V 6
ASSIST  by HART,LUKE --

09:00 MISS 3PTR by SYDZYIK,GABE
REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --
GOOD 2PTR by HELMS,LUKAS 08:41 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by GASTON,DAVIYON --

08:23 43-37 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
-- ASSIST  by KISLING,HARRISON

FOUL PERSONAL by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 08:23
08:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:23 SUB IN by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
08:23 SUB OUT by LEE,JARED
08:23 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
08:23 SUB OUT by KISLING,HARRISON
08:23 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,AIDEN
08:23 SUB OUT by SYDZYIK,GABE
08:23 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by LARUE,BRYCEN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 07:57 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by HART,LUKE --

07:38 MISS 2PTR by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --
GOOD 3PTR by GASTON,DAVIYON 07:31 49-38 V 11
ASSIST  by HART,LUKE --

07:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:08 49-40 V 9 GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
07:08 49-41 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD 3PTR by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 06:46 52-41 V 11
ASSIST  by GASTON,DAVIYON --

06:18 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HART,LUKE 05:50 55-41 V 14
ASSIST  by YOUNG,JAXSON --
FOUL PERSONAL by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 05:40

05:23 MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
REBOUND DEF by GASTON,DAVIYON --

05:20 FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
MISS FT by GASTON,DAVIYON 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
05:08 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN --
MISS 2PTR by HELMS,LUKAS 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LARUE,BRYCEN
FOUL PERSONAL by HART,LUKE 04:47
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:47

04:47 55-42 V 13 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
04:47 55-42 V 13 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

TURNOVER  by GASTON,DAVIYON 04:21
04:21 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
04:13 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 03:48 57-43 V 14

03:39 TURNOVER  by LARUE,BRYCEN
SUB IN by WORRELL,PATRICK 03:39
SUB OUT by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by KISLING,HARRISON
03:39 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,AIDEN

GOOD 2PTR by YOUNG,JAXSON 03:05 59-43 V 16
02:50 59-45 V 14 GOOD 2PTR by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN

-- ASSIST  by KISLING,HARRISON



02:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:50 SUB IN by LEE,JARED
02:50 SUB OUT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

TURNOVER  by WORRELL,PATRICK 02:43
02:43 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
02:35 59-47 V 12 GOOD 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

-- ASSIST  by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
02:33 FOUL TECH by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
02:33 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

FOUL TECH by YOUNG,JAXSON 02:33
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,JAXSON 02:33

02:33 SUB IN by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
02:33 SUB OUT by LEE,JARED

FOUL PERSONAL by HELMS,LUKAS 02:30
02:30 SUB IN by LEE,JARED
02:30 SUB OUT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
02:28 MISS FT by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
02:12 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
01:54 FOUL PERSONAL by LARUE,BRYCEN

MISS FT by HART,LUKE 01:54
01:54 SUB IN by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
01:54 SUB OUT by LEE,JARED

GOOD FT by HART,LUKE 01:54 60-47 V 13
SUB IN by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 01:54
SUB OUT by HELMS,LUKAS 01:54

01:38 MISS 3PTR by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by LARUE,BRYCEN

01:35 MISS 2PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN
BLOCK  by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 01:35

-- REBOUND OFF by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
01:35 60-50 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LARUE,BRYCEN

-- ASSIST  by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
FOUL PERSONAL by HART,LUKE 01:35
SUB IN by HELMS,LUKAS 01:35
SUB OUT by JONES-WINSLO,O'SHAWN 01:35

01:32 MISS FT by LARUE,BRYCEN
REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --
GOOD 2PTR by WORRELL,PATRICK 01:20 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by HART,LUKE --

01:13 62-52 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by KISLING,HARRISON
01:06 FOUL PERSONAL by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

GOOD FT by WORRELL,PATRICK 01:06 63-52 V 11
SUB IN by DAVISJR.,RODELL 01:06
SUB OUT by HART,LUKE 01:06
MISS FT by WORRELL,PATRICK 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
FOUL PERSONAL by WORRELL,PATRICK 00:56

00:56 63-53 V 10 GOOD FT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK
00:55 MISS FT by VANDERWOUDE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by WORRELL,PATRICK --
00:54 FOUL PERSONAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON

MISS FT by WORRELL,PATRICK 00:54
MISS FT by WORRELL,PATRICK 00:53
REBOUND OFF by DAVISJR.,RODELL --

00:47 FOUL PERSONAL by SULLIVAN,DEAGLAN
MISS FT by GASTON,DAVIYON 00:47
SUB IN by HART,LUKE 00:47
SUB OUT by WORRELL,PATRICK 00:47
GOOD FT by GASTON,DAVIYON 00:47 64-53 V 11

00:31 MISS 3PTR by KISLING,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by HELMS,LUKAS --



00:31 FOUL PERSONAL by REYNOLDS,PRESTON
GOOD FT by HELMS,LUKAS 00:31 65-53 V 12
GOOD FT by HELMS,LUKAS 00:31 65-53 V 12

00:23 66-55 V 11 GOOD 2PTR by KISLING,HARRISON


